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MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THEENVIRONMENT, WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION
1800 Washington Blvd., Baltimore, Marylaad 21230 (410) 53'l-3784
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Howard County
Health Department

278 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia. MD 21M5
(4L0) 373-2640 Fax (a10) 373-2548

TDD (410) 31-T2323 Toll Free 1-86G313-6300
lYebsite: wwx/.hchealth.org

Peter L. Beilenson, MD.,VI.P.H., Health Officer

September 26h. 2O1l

Ronald Hines
4830 Ten Oaks Road
Dayton, MD 21036

RE Replacement Well
4834 Ten Oaks Road
Well Permit # HO-95-2075

Dear Mrs. Hines:

It is preferred that the sample be collected from the primary indoor drinking tap, but ifsuitable
scheduling is not possible, the sample may be taken from an outside tap. However, the potential for
unsuccessful sample results increases when samples are collected from taps exposed to the outside
environment.

Ifyou have any fuither questions you can call me at (4I0) 313-2643. Otherwise, call Community
Health at (410) 313-1773 to schedule or arrange for them to collect a water sample.

Sincerely,

/3^;,,- At
l9al2zzt-.-

Brian Baker, R.S.
Well and Septic Program

Community Hygiene Program
File

Cc

According to our records your replacement well has been corurected to the dwellhg and this
connection was inspected by our office. This office is also requesting that you contact the Community
Health Program at (4f0) 313-f773 to arrange for water sampling for the referenced replacement well as
required by Maryland code. The charge for the water sample is included in the permit fee and it is to
your benefit to have your water tested. Ifyou have tested your well, we ask that you forward your water
test results to us. Our fa,t number is (410) 313-2648. Every new well has to be tested twice.



owIrrER: Pc,^ol) l-lirr
SITE INSPECTION SHEET

PHONE #:

ADDRESS: CONTRACTOR:

WELL TAG #:

J. Marrr-
9s*

SUBDIVISION:

PROPOSAL:

LOT: couNrY#: PS3AWB
E*i'4i^o Pi{ V.l.tl Has Ilsu44ici.,t Yiol/

L-lg3\JLn oqks

R"c,J
t2

P;+Wdt
7

4? 55

P* osod Lo o

oa
COMMENTS:

DATE: INSPECTOR:

4RaY-i.n n"ks f,2.,,c1

LOCATIONDIAGRAM

I



iffffi MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT
Oil Control Program, Suite 620, 1800 Washington Blvd., Baltimore MD 21230-t7t9
410-s3'7-3442 410-537-3092(fax) l-800-633{101, exr.3442

Martin O'Malley
Covemor

Shari T. Wilson
Secretary

Anthony G. Brown
Lieutenant Covernor

Robert M. Summers, Ph.D.
Deputy Scqetary

May 27,2009

Ms. Evelyn H. Hobbs
4763 Linthicum Road
Dayton MD 21036

RE: REQUEST FOR CONFIRMATORY SAMPLING
Case No. 1987-074?-HO
Former Hobbs Service Slation
4828 Ten Oaks Road, Dayton
Howard County, Maryland
Facility I.D. No. 6479

Dear Ms. Hobbs:

The Oil Control Program recently completed a review of the case file, including the Former Hobbs
Seryice Station - February 18, 2009 report for the above-referenced property. Based on our review, seven

monitoring wells, the on-site drinking water supply well, and several drinking water wells at adjacenl
properties (4808,4830, and 4834 Ten Oaks Road) were sampled in February 2009. The Departmenl
understands that no liquid phase hydrocarbons (LPH) were detected in on-site monitoring wells; however,
elevated concentrations of methyl terliary butyl-ether (MTBE) were detected in several sile monitoring wells
at a maximum of 2,200 parts per billion (ppb). In addition, benzene and toluene were detected at maximum
concentrations of 2,200 ppb and 2,800 ppb, respectively, in sile monitoring wells. An off-site monitoring well
(MW7) was non-detect for all petroleum constituents.

Based on the historic presence ofLPH in site monitoring wells and historic concentrations ofpetroleum
constituents in an off-site drinking waler well (4808 Ten Oaks Road), the Department requires that a

confirmatory round of sampling be conducted ofall on-site and off-site monitoring wells, the on-site drinking
water well, and the three drinking water wells at adjacent properties (as sampled in February 2009). Upon
receipt ofthese confirmatory sampling results, t}te Department will review this case for closure.

A Rccycled Psp.r www.mde,state.md.us TTY Uscrs l-800-715-2258
Via Maryland Rclay ScrYicr

MDE

The sampling results from the drinking water wells at adjacent properties and the on-site drinling water
well were all below State regulatory levels and guidelines for petroleum constituents. The Department
understands that granular-activated carbon (GAC) filtration systems are not connected to any ofthe drinking
waler wells sampled.

,.- .. :..-,'* --:,i};ii:HEif.*:.:



Ms. Evelyn H. Hobbs
Case Nos. 1987 -0747-HO
Page Two

Please note that all samples collected from monitoring wells must be analyzed for full-suite voiatile
organic compounds (VOCs), including fue1 oxygenates, using EPA Method 8260, and for total petroleum
hydrocarbons/diesel and gasoline-range organics (TPII/DRO and TPIVGRO) using EPA Method 8260.
A1l drinking water well samples (4808, 4828, 4830, and 4834 Ten Oaks Road) must be analyzed for fuIl-suite
VOCs, including fuel oxygenates, using EPA Method 524.2.

Notifl the Oil Control Program at least Iive (5) working days prior to sampling and al1 other field
activities so OCP representatives have an opporhmity to be on-site. If you have any questibns, please

contact the case manager, Ms. Jennifer Sohns, at 410-537-3484 (email: isohns@mde.state.md.us).

Ellen Jackson, Central Region Section Head
Remediation and State-Led Division
Oil Control Program

JS/nln

Ms. Cynthia Newman (R.J. Newman, lnc.)
Mr. Bert Nixon (Howard County Dept. of Environmental Health)
Mr. Christopher H. Ralston
Mr. Herbert M. Meade
Mr. Horacio Tablada

cc

Sincerely,

1/4,,,'-




